

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details

File #: RES-20:078 Version: 1 Name: TO CERTIFY FOR THE 2020 ANNUAL FEDERAL

TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION (FTA)

CERTIFICATIONS AND ASSURANCES FOR THE JONESBORO ECONOMICAL TRANSPORTATION

SYSTEM (JET)

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/4/2020 In control: Finance & Administration Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 6/16/2020

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY ATTORNEY TO CERTIFY FOR THE 2020

ANNUAL FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION (FTA) CERTIFICATIONS AND ASSURANCES

FOR THE JONESBORO ECONOMICAL TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM (JET)

Sponsors: JETS

Indexes: Contract

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. JETS, 2020 Certifications and Assurances, 2. JETS, 2020 Certifications & Assurances signature

age

F9 -				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/16/2020	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
6/9/2020	1	Finance & Administration Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass